## City of Gray Job Posting

## Public Works/Water & Sewer Maintenance Worker Opening

The City of Gray is accepting applications for a Public Works/Water & Sewer Maintenance Worker. The position performs duties related, but not limited to the installation, maintaining, repairing, servicing, and the relocation of water and sewer lines, along with grounds maintenance, street patching, and sign installation. The City of Gray will be accepting applications until Friday July 26, 2024, at 4:30 p.m. A copy of the application and job description can be found at City Hall, or the Water Department Offices located at 109 James St. Gray, Ga. 31032. The City of Gray is an Equal Opportunity Employer.